CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Sulted . Tallaliassee, Plorida 32302 00/06 400002786204--0 -02/24/99--01097--019 \*\*\*\*337.50 \*\*\*\*337.50 Art of Inc. Fife\_\_\_\_\_\_ LTD Partnership File\_\_\_\_\_ Foreign Cosp. File L.C. 19le\_\_\_\_\_ Fletitious Name File\_\_\_\_\_ Trade/Service Mark\_\_\_\_\_ Merger File\_\_\_\_\_ All, of Amend, File\_\_\_\_\_ kA Resignation\_\_\_\_\_ Dissolution / Withdrawal\_\_\_\_\_ Annual Report / Reinstatement\_\_\_\_\_ Cert. Copy\_\_\_\_\_ Photo Copy\_\_\_\_\_ Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name\_\_\_\_\_ Corp Record Search\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Ullicer Search\_\_\_\_\_ Pletitions Search\_\_\_\_\_ Fletitious Owner Search\_\_\_\_\_ gnature Vehicle Senich Dilving Record UCC 1 or 3 File\_\_\_\_\_ equested lyz UCC 11 Search !ame UCC 11 Retrieval Will Pick Up Comfer\_\_\_\_ Valk-lu



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State OVISION OF CORPORATION

February 24, 1999

CAPITAL CONNECTION

SUBJECT: A PLACE CALLED HOPE TRANSPORTATION, L.C. Ref. Number: W99000004667

We have received your document for A PLACE CALLED HOPE TRANSPORTATION, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent designated must be an active Florida corporation or a foreign corporation authorized to transact business in Florida. Please correct the document.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 099A00008604

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A PLACE CALLED HOPE TRANSPORTATION, L.C.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that it is the initial member of A PLACE CALLED HOPE TRANSPORTATION, L.C., and that it is hereby filing these Articles for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges, and immunities of limited liability companies for profit. The following Articles shall be the Charter and authority for the conduct of business of such limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") shall be A PLACE CALLED HOPE TRANSPORTATION, L.C.

### ARTICLE II PURPOSES

The general nature of the business or businesses to be transacted and which the Company is authorized to transact shall be as follows:

- A. To engage in any activity or business authorized under the Florida Statutes.
- B. In general, to carry on any and all incidental business; to have and exercise all the powers conferred by the laws of the state of Florida, and to do any and all things herein set forth to the same extent as a natural person might or could do.

### ARTICLE III CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Capital contributions in the aggregate amount of One Hundred Dollars (\$100) in cash shall be paid to the Company by the initial member. Except as otherwise expressly provided in the Regulations of the Company, any other payment by the members in excess of the total contributions stated herein shall not be treated as a capital contribution to the Company.

This Document prepared by: Marshall R. Burack, Esq. One S.E. Third Avenue, 28th Floor Miami, Florida 33131 (305) 374-5600 Fla. Bar #234621

### ARTICLE IV DURATION

The Company shall exist until the earlier of the date not exceeding forty (40) years from the date of filing of the Articles of Organization with the Department of State or until dissolved in a manner provided by law, or as provided in the Regulations adopted by the Members, but in no event, will existence exceed forty (40) years from the date of filing these Articles of Organization with the Department of State.

### ARTICLE V PLACE OF BUSINESS IN THE STATE

The address of the Company's place of business in the State of Florida shall be:

16601 N.W. 8th Avenue Miami, FL 33169

The mailing address of the Company shall be at the same address.

## ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent and the initial registered office of the Company is:

A Place Called Hope, Inc. 16601 N.W. 8th Avenue Miami, FL 33169.

#### ARTICLE VII TRANSFERABILITY OF MEMBER'S INTEREST; ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

A member's interest in the Company shall not be transferred unless the transfer is approved by the members in accordance with the Company's Regulations.

Additional persons may be admitted as additional members of the Company if i) the proposed additional member purchases an interest in the Company from the Company or from one or more of the existing members, ii) the purchase is approved by a majority-in-interest of the existing members, and iii) the proposed additional member executes a counterpart of, or an agreement adopting, the Company's Regulations.

OFFEB 25 PM 2: 17

### ARTICLE VIII MANAGEMENT

The business of the Company shall be managed by its members, acting by majority vote. The names and addresses of the managing member of the Company is as follows:

A Place Called Hope, Inc. 16601 N.W. 8th Avenue Miami, FL 33169 Attn: Bishop Duane Swilley

### ARTICLE IX CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS OPERATIONS

The Company may continue its business operations upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in a limited liability company only upon the unanimous approval of the remaining members.

SECRETARY OF STATE
OF CORPORATIONS
OF CORPORATIONS
OF FER 25 PM 2: 17

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Articles of Organization as of the date set forth below.

	By Name: Le	mard Zie ba	VTH /2	, 2 <b>.1</b> , 1999 99 F
STATE OF FLORIDA ) )s COUNTY OF DADE )	s:			99 FEB 25 PM 2: 17
The foregoing instable Liberth Sieban personally known to me of the My Commission Expires:	who has produced	of A Plac	e Called Hope, (type of identification) as	Inc., who is
	OFFICIAL NOTARY S IRMA GONZALEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COMMISSION NO. CC4	EAL	[NOTARIAL S	EAL]

MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 17,1999

#### AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member of A Place Called Hope Transportation, L.C. deposes and says:

- 1) The above named limited liability company has one member.
- 2) The total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$100.
- 3) No property other than cash is being contributed by member(s).
- 4) The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$100. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

A Place Called Hope, Inc., a member of the above-named limited liability company By: ice with § 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, cution of this Affidavit constitutes an rmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true) State of Florida )SS County of Dade The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 stday of Thomas by GONARD ZIEBARTH V.P. of A Place Called Hope, Inc. My Commission Expires: Commission No: CC453/77

IRMA GONZALEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSION NO. COLUMN: 17,1999

MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 17,1999

\$250 for Articles of Organization and Affidavit

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is:
  - A Place Called Hope Transportation, L.C.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

A Place Called Hope, Inc. 16601 N.W. 8th Avenue Miami, FL 33169

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
CO FEB 25 PM 2: 17

#### ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

A Place Called Hope, Inc.

Name: //Lebrard Zie bar

Title:

Filing Fee: \$35 for Designation of Registered Agent